AMENDMENT NUMBER 6 TO WORK ORDER NUMBER 5

Indian River County Conservation Hallstrom House- Vero Beach - (FTC No.: 01-055-FF1) Original Project Close Out

This Amendment <u>6</u> to Work Order Number 5 is entered into as of this ____ day of ______, 202_, pursuant to that certain Continuing Consulting Engineering Services Agreement for Professional Services entered into as of this 17th day of April, 2018 (collectively referred to as the "Agreement"), by and between INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("COUNTY") and MBV Engineering, Inc. ("Consultant").

The COUNTY has selected the Consultant to perform the professional services set forth on Exhibit A (Scope of Work), attached to this Work Order and made part hereof by this reference. The professional services will be performed by the Consultant for the fee schedule set forth in Exhibit B (Fee Schedule), attached to this Work Order and made a part hereof by this reference. The Consultant will perform the professional services within the timeframe more particularly set forth in Exhibit C (Time Schedule), attached to this Work Order and made a part hereof by this reference all in accordance with the terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement. Pursuant to paragraph 1.4 of the Agreement, nothing contained in any Work Order shall conflict with the terms of the Agreement and the terms of the Agreement shall be deemed to be incorporated in each individual Work Order as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Work Order as of the date first written above.

CONSULTANT:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MBV Engineering, Inc.	OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY
By: By:	Susan Adams, Chairman
Title: Vice President	
BCC Approv	ed Date:
Attest: Jeffre By: _	ey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller Deputy Clerk
Approved:	Jason E. Brown, County Administrator
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:	Dylan T. Reingold, County Attorney

EXHIBIT A - SCOPE OF WORK

This Work Order is to "Zero Out" (Close) the original Hallstrom House work authorization as stated under the original Work Order #5, approved on May 9, 2017. This Work Order is being closed down and replaced with proposed new Work Order #18 Hallstrom House (FTC No.:01-055-FF1). This Amendment 6 represents the services that were completed for a portion of the Design Services section under the original Work Order. For complete scope of the new Work Order, please refer to proposed Work Order #18.

1. <u>Design Services under original Work Order Completed to Date</u>

- a. Construction Plans
 - Development of Preliminary Site Plan Exhibit 1
 - Development of Preliminary Site Plan Exhibit 2

b. Construction Cost Estimate

• Cost Estimate No. 1 for Grant Applications Coordination

c. County Reviews

• Review with County to receive comments and revise plan

2. <u>Deliverable provide to Date under original Work Order</u>

- a. Electronic copies of Preliminary Site Plan Exhibit 1 & Exhibit 2
- b. Electronic copy of Cost Estimate No. 1

EXHIBIT B - FEE SCHEDULE

The below represents the original Fee Schedule for Hallstrom House as approved under the original Work Order #5.

Task	Fee
Design Services	\$ 7 <i>,</i> 500
Permitting Services	\$ 6,500
Bidding Services	\$ 800
Work Authorization Total	\$14,800

The below represents the Remaining Fee Balance less fees already paid.

TASK	Contract Value	% Complete	Earned To Date	Previous Amount Paid	Fee Balance
CIVIL DESIGN PLANS	\$7,500.00	80.00%	\$6,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,750.00
PERMITTING SERVICES	\$6,500.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
BIDDING SERVICES	\$800.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Subtotal	\$14,800.00		\$6,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,750.00